840,00 1225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove Assignor Thomas J. Pughe >Serial No. from 12154830 to 1225483 >Correspondence Address from 12' to 12784 Tulipwood Cir previously recorded on Reel 022328 Frame 0014. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
William Bodenhamer	11/17/2008	
Allen D Hertz	11/20/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHB Consulting Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1330 SE 4th Ave, Ste A	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33316	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12254830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)883-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@GalahadCo.com

Correspondent Name: Allen D. Hertz

Address Line 1: 12784 Tulipwood Circle
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen D. Hertz

Total Attachments: 4

source=12254830_Bodenhamer_Assign-Bathroom_Buddy_Executed#page1.tif source=12254830_Bodenhamer_Assign-Bathroom_Buddy_Executed#page2.tif source=12254830_Bodenhamer_Assign-Bathroom_Buddy_Executed#page3.tif source=12254830_Bodenhamer_Assign-Bathroom_Buddy_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0604

500800654

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Bodenhamer, Jr	11/17/2008
Allen D Hertz	11/20/2008
Thomas J Pughe	11/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHB Consulting Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1330 SE 4th Ave, Ste A
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12154830	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)883-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@GalahadCo.com

Correspondent Name: Allen D. Hertz

Address Line 1: 12'

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOD-08-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Hertz
Signature:	/allenhertz/
Date:	03/01/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022362 FRAME: 960509 11:33 PM

Total Attachments: 2

source=12254830_Bodenhamer_Assign-Bathroom_Buddy_Executed#page1.tif source=12254830_Bodenhamer_Assign-Bathroom_Buddy_Executed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT810937

 Receipt Date:
 03/01/2009

Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT

REEL: 022362 FRAME: 960609 11:33 PM

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 800-08-001 Whereas, I/We, William H. Bodenhamer, Jr. of Lighthouse Point, FL hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BATHROOM SERVICING REQUEST COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHOD for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 20, 2008 Application Number 12/254,830 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______ and Whereas, WH8 Consulting Services, Inc. of Florida to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1330 S.E. 4th Ave Ste A, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>TEN</u> dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Signéture State of Florida Signature / Printed Name / Reg. No., if applicable County of BROWARD Before me personally appeared said WILLAM A BODENHAIMSK, JR. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____(`) Ti-t day of November 2008 Sanda Elaine duennings

Seal

Seal

MY COMMISSION & DOMOZZ

MY COMMISSION & DOMOZZ

SECRET SEAL TO SEA

X total of _______ toms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested formet for an essignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0607

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) BOD-08-001	
Whereas, I/We,Allen D. Hertzo	f Boca	Raton, FL	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and usefu			
for which an application for a United States Patent was for Application Number12/254,830	ned on	000000. 20, 2000	A STATE OF THE STA
for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on		. and
Whereas, WHB Consulting Services, Inc. of Fig.			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is1330 S.E. 4th Ave S			
		Siddle, i Loocie	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>TEN</u> acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/N and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	le, the applicanthe said inventing the granted tand Trademarting and to the safull end of the	t(s), by these presents on in the United State I therefore in the Unit Ik Office to issue said Ime, for his sole use a term for which said	s do sell, assign as and the entire sed States. I/We d United States and behoof; and Patent may be
Executed this 20th day of	November	, 2008	
atTropical Federal Credit Union, Boca Raton, FL			•
State of Florida	A 100	/ Allen D. Hert	200714760
Otalic of	nature / Printed	Name / Reg. No., if a	
County of $fal \sim B \epsilon a \mathcal{L}$ SS: Sign Sign Perfore me personally appeared said $A//\epsilon \sim 10^{-10}$	De la la la		
Before me personally appeared saidHITE~	D, MERIC		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act	and deed this	20th	
day of <u>November</u> , 200 <u>8</u> .		DEBORAH O'NEILL Notary Public - State of Florid y Commission Expires Sep 13, 20 Commission # DD 714260	11
Seal		onded Through National Notary Ass	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire intermore than one signature is required, See below*.	est or their represe	ntative(s) are required. Sub	ornit muitiple forms if
Total of 2 forms are submitted			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 022362 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 03/09/2009